
MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Meeting, Tuesday, October 14, 2014 

Upper Middle School Media Center 

 

S P E C I A L  M E E T I N G  A G E N D A 
 

2.0 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 

 

2.1 Consultant Approvals 2014/2015 – Approve the following consultants for the 2014/15 

school year: 

 

CONSULTANT 

NAME/VENDOR 

SERVICES PROVIDED RATES OF 

SERVICE 

Delta-T Group Professional Services: 

1:1 Aide/Teacher’s Aid/Paraprofessional 

Teachers 

Physical Therapist, Occupational Therapist 

Speech & Language 

Special Education Teacher 

School Psychologist 

School Social Worker 

Home Instructor 

Learning Disabilities Teacher Consultant 

(LDTC) 

 

Evaluations: 

Psychological, Psychiatric 

Functional Behavioral Assessment 

Speech, OT & PT Evaluations 

LDTC Evaluations 

 

$21.00/hour 

$29.50/hour 

$85.00/hour 

$85.00/hour 

$38.00/hour 

$57.50/hour 

$34.00/hour 

$40.00/hour 

$52.00/hour 

 

 

 

$700.00 

$400.00 

$700.00 

$400.00 

Somerset County 

Education Services 

Commission 

LDTC 

Psychological 

Social Evaluation 

Per Team Member, Per Conference 

Annual Review & Update of IEP/ISP 

Case Manager, writing IEP 

Psychiatric Evaluation 

Neurological Examination 

Home Instruction (Within10 miles of SCESC) 

Home Instruction (Beyond 10 miles SCESC) 

Speech Correction 

Articulation Evaluation 

Nursing Substitutes 

$366.00/Case 

$366.00/Case 

$366.00/Case 

$78.00 

$260.00/Case 

$500.00/Case 

$653.00/Case 

$653.00/Case 

$63.00/hour 

$76.50/hour 

$90.00/hour 

$100.00/session 

$219.00/Diem 

Princeton Performance 

Dynamics 

Provide DISC Assessments to two district 

administrators 

$300.00 

Charles Heckscher Provide leadership training to district 

administrators and MTEA staff 

$1,150.00 

ADL New York Region Provide full-day training to district safety 

teams on 12/10/14 and 4/24/15 

$4,000.00 
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Provide half-day training to district 

administrators on February 19, 2015 

$1,000.00 

 

3.0 FINANCIAL    

3.1 Travel Reimbursement – 2014/2015 – approve the Board member and/or staff 

conference and travel expenses as per the attached list. 

 

3.2 Receipt, Rejection and Award of Bid – Winter Athletic Awards, Equipment, Supplies 

and Uniforms for the Montgomery Township School District (Bid #B15-08) – Bids 

were received on October 3, 2014 for winter athletic awards, equipment, supplies and 

uniforms for the Montgomery Township School District as follows: 

  

Vendor     Base Bid  

Metuchen Center Inc.     $31,742.06 

Sayreville, NJ 

 

Leisure Sporting Goods    $29,000.00 

Iselin, NJ 

 

Riddell       $19,362.88 

Elyria, OH  

 

BSN Sports, Passon’s Sports    $13,321.04 

& US Games      

Jenkintown, PA 

 

Triple Crown Sports     $13,306.00 

Old Bridge, NJ 

 

Pyramid School Products    $9,348.30 

Tampa, FL 

 

Resilite Sports Products    $7,534.00 

Northumberland, PA 

 

Deary’s Gymnastics Supply    $1,878.00 

Dainelson, CT 

 

Blue Gauntlet Fencing    $1,812.50 

Saddle Brook, NJ 

 

Absolute Fencing Gear Inc.    $1,809.80 

Bridgewater, NJ 

 

Aluminum Athletic Equipment Co.   $232.00 

Royersford, PA 

 

S & S Worldwide     $210.42 

Colchester, CT 
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It is recommended the Board of Education reject the bids received from the following vendor; 

pursuant to 18A:18A-22e since the purposes or provisions or both of N.J.S.A.18A:18A-1 et 

seq. are being violated: 

 

Leisure Sporting Goods, Iselin, NJ - The low bid received for swimming and diving shorts is 

being rejected because the vendor substituted the requested item for an inferior product.  The 

low bid received for baseball hats is being rejected because the vendor substituted the 

requested bid item for another style hat.  The hats much match the existing hats from last year. 

 

It is recommended that the Board of Education award Bid #B15-08 for winter athletic awards, 

equipment, supplies and uniforms for the Montgomery Township School District as follows: 

 

   Vendor 

Leisure Sporting Goods    $14,220.28 

Iselin, NJ 

 

Triple Crown Sports     $4,425.20 

Old Bridge, NJ 

 

BSN Sports, Passon’s Sports    $2,210.90 

& US Games      

Jenkintown, PA 

 

Pyramid School Products    $1,316.22 

Tampa, FL 

 

Riddell       $838.98 

Elyria, OH  

 

Blue Gauntlet Fencing    $829.50 

Saddle Brook, NJ 

 

Resilite Sports Products    $342.00 

Northumberland, PA 

 

Absolute Fencing Gear Inc.    $321.30 

Bridgewater, NJ 

 

Metuchen Center Inc.     $239.60   

Sayreville, NJ 

 

S & S Worldwide     $67.58 

Colchester, CT 

 

 

4.0 PERSONNEL 
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The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education approve the personnel agenda 

following discussion in Executive Session. 

 


