MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION Meeting, Tuesday, October 14, 2014 Upper Middle School Media Center

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

2.0 <u>CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION</u>

2.1 <u>Consultant Approvals 2014/2015</u> – Approve the following consultants for the 2014/15 school year:

CONSULTANT	SERVICES PROVIDED	RATES OF
NAME/VENDOR	SERVICESTROVIDED	SERVICE
Delta-T Group	Professional Services:	SERVICE
Dena-1 Group	1:1 Aide/Teacher's Aid/Paraprofessional	\$21.00/hour
	Teachers	\$29.50/hour
	Physical Therapist, Occupational Therapist	\$29.30/hour
		\$85.00/hour
	Speech & Language	
	Special Education Teacher	\$38.00/hour
	School Psychologist	\$57.50/hour
	School Social Worker	\$34.00/hour
	Home Instructor	\$40.00/hour
	Learning Disabilities Teacher Consultant	\$52.00/hour
	(LDTC)	
	Evaluations:	
	Psychological, Psychiatric	\$700.00
	Functional Behavioral Assessment	\$400.00
	Speech, OT & PT Evaluations	\$700.00
	LDTC Evaluations	\$400.00
Somerset County	LDTC	\$366.00/Case
Education Services	Psychological	\$366.00/Case
Commission	Social Evaluation	\$366.00/Case
	Per Team Member, Per Conference	\$78.00
	Annual Review & Update of IEP/ISP	\$260.00/Case
	Case Manager, writing IEP	\$500.00/Case
	Psychiatric Evaluation	\$653.00/Case
	Neurological Examination	\$653.00/Case
	Home Instruction (Within10 miles of SCESC)	\$63.00/hour
	Home Instruction (Beyond 10 miles SCESC)	\$76.50/hour
	Speech Correction	\$90.00/hour
	Articulation Evaluation	\$100.00/session
	Nursing Substitutes	\$219.00/Diem
Princeton Performance	Provide DISC Assessments to two district	\$300.00
Dynamics	administrators	
Charles Heckscher	Provide leadership training to district	\$1,150.00
	administrators and MTEA staff	· ·
ADL New York Region	Provide full-day training to district safety	\$4,000.00
	teams on 12/10/14 and 4/24/15	. ,

Provide half-day training to district	\$1,000.00
administrators on February 19, 2015	

3.0 <u>FINANCIAL</u>

- 3.1 <u>Travel Reimbursement 2014/2015</u> approve the Board member and/or staff conference and travel expenses as per the attached list.
- 3.2 <u>Receipt, Rejection and Award of Bid Winter Athletic Awards, Equipment, Supplies</u> and Uniforms for the Montgomery Township School District (Bid #B15-08) – Bids were received on October 3, 2014 for winter athletic awards, equipment, supplies and uniforms for the Montgomery Township School District as follows:

<u>Vendor</u> Metuchen Center Inc. Sayreville, NJ	<u>Base Bid</u> \$31,742.06
Leisure Sporting Goods Iselin, NJ	\$29,000.00
Riddell Elyria, OH	\$19,362.88
BSN Sports, Passon's Sports & US Games Jenkintown, PA	\$13,321.04
Triple Crown Sports Old Bridge, NJ	\$13,306.00
Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL	\$9,348.30
Resilite Sports Products Northumberland, PA	\$7,534.00
Deary's Gymnastics Supply Dainelson, CT	\$1,878.00
Blue Gauntlet Fencing Saddle Brook, NJ	\$1,812.50
Absolute Fencing Gear Inc. Bridgewater, NJ	\$1,809.80
Aluminum Athletic Equipment Co. Royersford, PA	\$232.00
S & S Worldwide Colchester, CT	\$210.42

It is recommended the Board of Education reject the bids received from the following vendor; pursuant to 18A:18A-22e since the purposes or provisions or both of N.J.S.A.18A:18A-1 et seq. are being violated:

Leisure Sporting Goods, Iselin, NJ - The low bid received for *swimming and diving shorts* is being rejected because the vendor substituted the requested item for an inferior product. The low bid received for *baseball hats* is being rejected because the vendor substituted the requested bid item for another style hat. The hats much match the existing hats from last year.

It is recommended that the Board of Education award Bid #B15-08 for winter athletic awards, equipment, supplies and uniforms for the Montgomery Township School District as follows:

<u>Vendor</u> Leisure Sporting Goods Iselin, NJ	\$14,220.28
Triple Crown Sports Old Bridge, NJ	\$4,425.20
BSN Sports, Passon's Sports & US Games Jenkintown, PA	\$2,210.90
Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL	\$1,316.22
Riddell Elyria, OH	\$838.98
Blue Gauntlet Fencing Saddle Brook, NJ	\$829.50
Resilite Sports Products Northumberland, PA	\$342.00
Absolute Fencing Gear Inc. Bridgewater, NJ	\$321.30
Metuchen Center Inc. Sayreville, NJ	\$239.60
S & S Worldwide Colchester, CT	\$67.58

4.0 <u>PERSONNEL</u>

Special Meeting Agenda for October 14, 2014 Page 4

The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education approve the personnel agenda following discussion in Executive Session.